M
in
in
g
Ca
bl
es
 t
o
AS
/N
ZS
 2
80
2:
20
00
19
Section 2
Mining Cables to AS/NZS 2802:2000
Type Part No. Voltage
Conductor
Size
mm2
Conductor
Dia.
mm
Pilot
Conductor Size
mm2
Pilot
Diameter
mm
Sheath
Thickness
mm
Approx.
Cable Diameter mm
Approx.
Weight
kg/100m
455.3 MCO-455.3-025 3.3kV 25 13.1 8.48 6.6 4.5 42.33 284
MCO-455.3-035 3.3kV 35 14.3 8.48 6.6 4.8 45.87 343
MCO-455.3-050 3.3kV 50 16.3 12.51 7.4 5.2 51.57 422
MCO-455.3-070 3.3kV 70 17.9 19.04 8.5 5.7 56.44 549
MCO-455.3-095 3.3kV 95 19.7 24.68 9.3 6.1 61.47 647
MCO-455.3-120 3.3kV 120 21.3 29.62 10.3 6.4 65.49 784
MCO-455.3-150 3.3kV 150 23 39.15 11.4 6.5 69.91 941
455.6 MCO-455.6-025 6.6kV 25 14.7 8.48 6.6 5 47.05 316
MCO-455.6-035 6.6kV 35 15.9 8.48 7 5.3 50.6 382
MCO-455.6-050 6.6kV 50 17.5 12.51 7.8 5.6 55.12 461
MCO-455.6-070 6.6kV 70 19.1 19.04 8.9 6 59.98 588
MCO-455.6-095 6.6kV 95 20.9 24.68 9.7 6.3 64.55 6796
MCO-455.6-120 6.6kV 120 22.5 29.62 10.7 6.5 68.57 824
MCO-455.6-150 6.6kV 150 24.2 39.49 11.8 6.6 72.77 975
455.11 MCO-455.11-025 11kV 25 18.7 8.48 7.8 6.1 59.1 451
MCO-455.11-035 11kV 35 19.9 8.48 7.8 6.3 62.18 505
MCO-455.11-050 11kV 50 21.5 12.51 8.6 6.4 66.01 583
MCO-455.11-070 11kV 70 23.1 19.04 9.7 6.5 70.18 716
MCO-455.11-095 11kV 95 24.9 24.68 10.5 6.7 74.75 814
MCO-455.11-120 11kV 120 26.5 29.62 11.5 6.8 79 971
MCO-455.11-150 11kV 150 28.2 39.49 12.6 6.9 83.19 1127
A cable used for slow reeling and trailing applications such as stacker reclaimers,
draglines, etc. Designed for lower weight and minimum diameter.
TYPE 455
1.1 to 11kV
Heavy Duty
Elastomer Sheath
EPR Insulation
Semi-Conductive
PCP Filler
Semi-Conductive
Elastomer Covered
Interstitial Earths
Open Weave Textile
Reinforcement
EPR Insulated
Interstitial Pilot
Semi-Conductive
Elastomer
Insulation Screen
y
er Sheath
ulation
onductive
er
onductive
er Covered
al Earthss
O
R
S
E
I
zyang
Stamp